
2014 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-18   Conf: 23-3   Home: 22-5   Away: 15-8   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (434), Opp (414)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (8), Seiz (5), Britt (3), Opp (17)   Picked Off: Britt (2), Grauer
(1), Perritt (1), Roberts (1), Seiz (1), Shepherd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Grauer (6), Totals (6), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Lambert 5, Fulghum 3, Bean 1, Lyons 1, Marsh 1, Pennington 1, Stafford
1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-118), Grauer (39-51), Fulghum (8-12), Parks (6-6), Lyons (5-7), Marsh (5-6), Sankey (5-5), Bean
(4-8), Herndon (4-4), Lambert (4-6), Clowers (3-3), Perritt (3-3), Close (1-1), Evans (1-1), Pennington (1-3), Stafford (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Seiz, Ryan .351 59-59 231 55 81 16 2 12 43 137 .593 28 6 52 1 .429 3 0 0-1 104 129 9 .963
12 Close, Alex .323 58-57 217 36 70 14 0 9 46 111 .512 17 3 46 2 .370 6 1 3-3 545 24 6 .990
26 Britt, Dalton .299 59-59 221 26 66 7 2 0 35 77 .348 16 3 30 3 .348 4 2 6-9 64 165 12 .950
17 Perritt, Ashton .279 58-58 201 39 56 12 2 2 24 78 .388 16 13 42 0 .370 0 8 18-25 130 6 1 .993
34 Shepherd, Will .273 55-49 198 29 54 9 0 1 23 66 .333 15 3 45 3 .330 2 11 5-7 111 2 1 .991
33 Allen, Dylan .258 45-40 124 17 32 7 1 0 15 41 .331 25 3 19 3 .395 0 3 1-4 20 62 4 .953
20 Grauer, Danny .256 56-55 207 27 53 15 1 7 40 91 .440 6 16 49 3 .325 2 1 0-0 385 53 2 .995
8 Lacik, Nick .238 52-48 181 37 43 7 1 0 20 52 .287 29 6 33 2 .358 2 6 5-6 72 2 1 .987
22 Sankey, Becker .221 49-43 149 25 33 9 0 2 26 48 .322 12 15 32 1 .335 3 5 0-0 37 4 3 .932
6 Clowers, Shawn 1.000 23-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
11 Boswell, Nick .750 12-0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .750 0 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Keranen, Clay .254 18-15 59 5 15 2 1 0 4 19 .322 3 0 16 0 .286 1 3 0-1 22 40 6 .912
39 Yacyk, Andrew .241 42-26 116 12 28 7 0 4 18 47 .405 2 2 26 2 .267 0 0 0-1 40 0 1 .976
9 Salisbury, Nick .190 17-4 21 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 1 1 2 1 .261 0 1 0-0 10 17 3 .900
1 Kimble, Jake .167 30-11 36 5 6 0 1 0 2 8 .222 6 0 7 0 .286 0 3 0-0 13 27 4 .909
30 Barbee, Jake .143 15-2 21 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .190 0 0 6 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Roberts, Tray .050 33-4 20 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .050 2 0 9 0 .136 0 1 1-2 25 0 4 .862
5 Bream, Austin .000 9-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
15 Weiker, Russ .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 59-59 2014 324 549 107 11 37 301 789 .392 181 72 418 21 .350 23 45 40-60 1605 623 63 .973
Opponents .221 59-59 1952 191 431 65 10 15 170 561 .287 177 30 448 28 .294 14 41 45-61 1560 534 61 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Gray, Robert 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
15 Weiker, Russ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
20 Grauer, Danny 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
38 Scoggins, David 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
31 Marsh, Matt 0.46 2-0 20 0 0 0-2 3 39.0 21 3 2 9 51 3 1 0 .156 6 0 0 0 3
21 Pennington, Matt 0.75 0-0 8 1 0 0-2 0 12.0 8 3 1 3 11 1 1 0 .182 0 0 2 0 0
6 Clowers, Shawn 0.83 9-0 23 0 0 0-3 0 54.1 31 7 5 14 48 4 0 1 .166 4 3 1 1 4
17 Perritt, Ashton 1.52 1-2 21 0 0 0-0 12 29.2 20 7 5 5 28 5 0 0 .185 4 4 0 1 1
13 Lambert, Trey 2.23 11-3 16 16 3 2-2 0 109.0 85 34 27 28 71 13 1 5 .214 6 2 0 2 7
23 Herndon, Carson 2.82 5-1 8 8 0 0-2 0 38.1 23 13 12 18 39 5 1 1 .172 3 4 0 1 3
55 Bean, Parker 2.87 7-2 14 14 1 0-2 0 69.0 55 30 22 35 75 4 0 2 .213 3 3 1 0 2
27 Fulghum, Blake 3.16 4-3 16 10 1 0-2 1 74.0 82 30 26 17 40 12 3 1 .293 2 3 0 3 11
24 Blaylock, Nathan 3.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 5.2 6 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 1
16 Lyons, Jared 3.29 2-4 17 8 0 0-2 0 63.0 52 26 23 17 55 11 1 2 .231 1 3 0 2 7
19 Stafford, Michael 3.52 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 5 3 3 7 6 0 0 0 .192 2 1 0 1 0
28 28 4.15 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .368 1 0 0 1 0
40 Evans, Caleb 7.04 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 9 7 6 5 5 2 0 1 .321 0 2 0 1 0
35 Albright, Cody 9.95 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 8 7 4 3 0 1 1 .296 0 2 0 0 1
25 Parks, Adam 12.10 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 13 13 8 9 2 1 1 .308 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 2.62 41-18 185 59 5 9 16 535.0 431 191 156 177 448 65 10 15 .221 34 30 4 14 41
Opponents 4.67 18-41 213 59 4 2 11 520.1 549 324 270 181 418 107 11 37 .273 52 72 4 23 45



2014 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Lambert, Trey 28 3 25 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
31 Marsh, Matt 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Herndon, Carson 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bream, Austin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Boswell, Nick 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Blaylock, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Albright, Cody 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stafford, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Parks, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Barbee, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Evans, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Grauer, Danny 440 385 53 2 .995 2 39 12 .765 6 0
17 Perritt, Ashton 137 130 6 1 .993 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Shepherd, Will 114 111 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Close, Alex 575 545 24 6 .990 36 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lacik, Nick 75 72 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Yacyk, Andrew 41 40 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Seiz, Ryan 242 104 129 9 .963 25 0 0 — 0 0
33 Allen, Dylan 86 20 62 4 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Britt, Dalton 241 64 165 12 .950 23 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fulghum, Blake 18 4 13 1 .944 0 8 4 .667 0 0
55 Bean, Parker 18 2 15 1 .944 2 4 4 .500 0 0
22 Sankey, Becker 44 37 4 3 .932 1 5 0 1.000 0 2
6 Clowers, Shawn 13 2 10 1 .923 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Keranen, Clay 68 22 40 6 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kimble, Jake 44 13 27 4 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Salisbury, Nick 30 10 17 3 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Roberts, Tray 29 25 0 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lyons, Jared 10 0 8 2 .800 1 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Pennington, Matt 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Gray, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Weiker, Russ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Scoggins, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2291 1605 623 63 .973 102 90 28 .763 6 2
Opponents 2155 1560 534 61 .972 95 80 39 .672 6 0


